



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Tuesday, Oct. 6, 2020

## San Diegans Can Drop Off Mail Ballots at City of San Diego Libraries through Nov. 3

STARTING TODAY, 36 LIBRARIES WILL PROVIDE OFFICIAL DROP BOXES TO ACCEPT MAIL BALLOTS AHEAD OF NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTION

SAN DIEGO – San Diego voters looking for a convenient and quick way to turn in their mail ballot can drop it off at any of the 36 San Diego Public Library locations beginning Tuesday, Oct. 6, 2020. Any registered voter in San Diego County is welcome to drop off their mail ballot.

Signed, sealed and dated mail ballot envelopes can be dropped off at City library <u>locations</u> during drop-off hours:

- Through Nov. 2, Monday through Friday from 9:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m.
- On Election Day, Nov. 3, from 7 a.m.-8 p.m.

An official mail ballot drop box, staffed by workers from the San Diego County Registrar of Voters, will be in front of every library location during drop-off hours. The library sites are for mail ballot drop-offs only and are not early voting locations.

Information on mail ballot drop-off services and a list of library locations can be found on the San Diego Public Library's <u>website</u>. Election and voting information is available from the San Diego County Registrar of Voters at sdvote.com or by calling 858-565-5800.

## About the San Diego Public Library

With a vision of being the place for opportunity, discovery and inspiration, the San Diego Public Library is a hub for knowledge and lifelong learning. As the largest library system in the region, it serves a population of more than 1.4 million people. Learn about events at the San Diego Central Library @ Joan A Irwin Jacobs Common and 35 community branch libraries, find links to programs and resources or search for materials in the online catalog at <u>www.sandiegolibrary.org</u>.